The carrying amounts of the Company’s foreign currency denominated monetary assets and monetary liabilities at the end
of the reporting period are as under:

						   (` in lakhs)
Particulars As at March 31, 2019 As at March 31, 2018

 Assets  Liabilities  Assets  Liabilities
USD  10,308.72  872.31  648.79  174.55
EUR  1,726.14  877.13  6,053.36  275.36
CNY -  14.32  -   293.77
GBP - -  -   4.72

35.6  Foreign Currency risk sensitivity

The following table details the Company’s sensitivity to a 1% increase and decrease in the INR against the relevant major
foreign currencies. The sensitivity analysis includes only outstanding foreign currency denominated monetary items and
adjusts their translation at the year-end for a 1% change in foreign currency rates, with all other variables held constant.
A positive number below indicates an increase in profit or equity where INR strengthens 1% against the relevant currency.
For a 1% weakening of INR against the relevant currency, there would be a comparable impact on profit or equity  and the
balances below would be negative.

				   (` in lakhs)
Particulars Increase Decrease

March 31, 2019 March 31, 2018 March 31, 2019 March 31, 2018
Receivable
USD  103.09  6.49  (103.09)  (6.49)
EUR  17.26  60.53  (17.26)  (60.53)
Payable
USD  (8.72)  (1.75)  8.72  1.75
EUR  (8.77)  (2.75)  8.77  2.75
CNY  (0.14)  (2.94)  0.14  2.94
GBP  -   (0.05)  -   0.05

35.7 Forward foreign exchange contracts

The Company has adopted a Risk Management Policy approved by the Board of Directors for managing foreign currency
exposure. The policy has approved use of forward contracts to manage the foreign currency risk.

The following table details the forward foreign currency (FC) contracts outstanding at the end of the reporting period.

Particulars No. of

contracts
Type Foreign

Currency
 (FC)

Amount in
Foreign

currency
(In lakhs)

INR
   Equivalent
   (` In lakhs)

MTM gain
/ (loss)

   (` In lakhs)

As at 31.03.2019 5 Sell USD  109.00  7,648.75  9.59